SB0639/967175/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 639

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Zucker" and substitute "<u>Zucker</u>, <u>Kelley</u>, <u>Augustine</u>, <u>Beidle</u>, <u>Hayes</u>, <u>Elfreth</u>, <u>Griffith</u>, <u>and McCray</u>"; in line 3, strike the first "a"; in the same line, strike "position" and substitute "<u>positions</u>"; in line 4, strike "a"; and in the same line, strike "position" and substitute "<u>positions</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, after "(2)" insert "(II)"; in line 13, strike "GRADUATE"; and after line 13, insert:

"(II) THE PAY SCALE FOR A "PHYSICIAN CLINICAL STAFF"
POSITION IN A FACILITY SHALL BE THE SAME AS A "PSYCHIATRIST CLINICAL
GRADUATE" POSITION IN A FACILITY.".

On page 4, in line 13, after "years" insert "2018,"; and in the same line, after "2019" insert a comma.